2SCR346P
NPN 100mA 400V Middle Power Transistor Datasheet
lOutline
Parameter Value 　  SOT-89
　  SC-62
VCEO 400V
IC 100mA
MPT3
lFeatures lInner circuit
1)Complementary PNP Types:2SAR340P
2)Low VCE(sat)
　VCE(sat)=300mV(Max)
　(IC/IB=20mA/2mA)
lApplication
LOW FREQUENCY AMPLIFIER
lPackaging specifications
Part No. Package Package
size
Taping
code
Reel size
(mm)
Tape width
(mm)
Basic
ordering
unit.(pcs)
Marking
2SCR346P SOT-89
(MPT3)
4540 T100 180 12 1000 HK
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 1/6 20150903 - Rev.003
2SCR346P 　 　 　 　　 　 　 　 　 　 　 　 　 　 Datasheet
lAbsolute maximum ratings (Ta = 25°C)
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
Collector-base voltage VCBO 400 V
Collector-emitter voltage VCEO 400 V
Emitter-base voltage VEBO 7 V
Collector current
IC 100 mA
ICP
*1 200 mA
Base current IB 30 mA
Power dissipation
PD
*2 0.5 W
PD
*3 2.0 W
Junction temperature Tj 150 ℃
Range of storage temperature Tstg -55 to +150 ℃
lElectrical characteristics (Ta = 25°C)
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Values
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Collector-base breakdown
voltage BVCBO  IC = 100μA 400 - - V
Collector-emitter breakdown
voltage BVCEO  IC = 1mA 400 - - V
Emitter-base breakdown voltage BVEBO  IE = 100μA 7 - - V
Collector cut-off current ICBO  VCB = 400V - - 10 μA
Emitter cut-off current IEBO  VEB = 6V - - 10 μA
Collector-emitter saturation voltage VCE(sat)  IC = 20mA, IB = 2mA - 100 300 mV
DC current gain hFE  VCE = 10V, IC = 10mA 82 - 270 -
Output capacitance Cob
 VCB = 10V, IE = 0A,
 f = 1MHz
- 6 - pF
hFE values are calssified as follows :
rank P Q - - -
hFE 82-180 120-270 - - -
*1 Pw=10ms Single Pulse
*2 Each terminal mounted on a reference land.
*3 Mounted on a 40×40×0.7mm ceramic board.
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2/6 20150903 - Rev.003
2SCR346P 　 　 　 Datasheet
lElectrical characteristic curves(Ta = 25°C)
Fig.1 Grounded Emitter Propagation
　　　　Characteristics
Fig.2 Typical Output Characteristics
Fig.3 DC Current Gain
　　　　vs Collector Current(I)
Fig.4 DC Current Gain
　　　　vs Collector Current(II)
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 3/6 20150903 - Rev.003
2SCR346P 　 　 　 Datasheet
lElectrical characteristic curves(Ta = 25°C)
Fig.5 Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage
　　　vs.Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage
　　　vs. Collector Current(Ⅰ)
Fig.6 Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage
　　　vs.Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage
　　　vs. Collector Current(Ⅱ)
Fig.7 Base-Emitter Saturation Voltage
　　　　vs. Collector Current
Fig.8 Gain Bandwidth Product
　　　　vs. Emitter Current
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 4/6 20150903 - Rev.003
2SCR346P 　 　 　 Datasheet
lElectrical characteristic curves(Ta = 25°C)
Fig.9 Emitter input capacitance
　　　vs. Emitter-Base Voltage
　　　Collector output capacitance
　　　vs. Collector-Base Voltage
Fig.10 Safe Operating Area
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 5/6 20150903 - Rev.003
2SCR346P 　 　 　 Datasheet
lDimensions
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 6/6 20150903 - Rev.003
Datasheet
Part Number 2SCR346P
Package MPT3
Unit Quantity 1000
Minimum Package Quantity 1000
Packing Type Taping
Constitution Materials List inquiry
RoHS Yes
2SCR346P - Web Page
Distribution Inventory
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 ROHM Semiconductor:
  2SCR346PT100Q  2SCR346PT100P
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.